

News Release

VIPAR Heavy Duty Family of Companies Establishes Disaster Relief Fund

- All money raised will directly assist employees of VIPAR Heavy Duty,
 Power Heavy Duty and other heavy duty aftermarket distributors impacted by recent hurricanes and earthquakes
- All donations made to VIPAR Heavy Duty will be consolidated and distributed to employees of distributors

Crystal Lake, III. – Oct. 10, 2017 – The <u>VIPAR Heavy Duty</u> family of companies has established a relief fund to help the employees of VIPAR Heavy Duty, Power Heavy Duty and other aftermarket warehouse distributors severely impacted by the recent hurricanes and earthquakes.

"Many businesses were located in the paths of the devastating hurricanes in the Caribbean and Southern U.S. and in the surrounding areas near the earthquakes in Mexico. While the majority of our distributors escaped the storms with minimal damage, some of our distributors' employees were less fortunate," said Chris Baer, president and CEO, VIPAR Heavy Duty. "The effects of these disasters will have a lasting impact on these families as they start an arduous cleanup and rebuild process. Thankfully we are part of an industry that generously supports its own in times of need. Organizing this relief fund is one way we can contribute to help the families affected by these disasters."

Donations to the VIPAR Heavy Duty Family of Companies Disaster Relief Fund should be made payable to VIPAR Heavy Duty and clearly marked "Disaster Relief" in the memo field.

Checks may be sent to: VIPAR Heavy Duty 760 McArdle Drive, Suite D Crystal Lake, IL 60014 Attention: Marlene Sanders

VIPAR Heavy Duty will consolidate all funds raised and distribute them to VIPAR Heavy Duty, Power Heavy Duty and other heavy duty aftermarket distributor employees affected by severe weather disasters. Please note that contributions are not tax-deductible.

For more information on VIPAR Heavy Duty, visit www.vipar.com or email:info@vipar.com.

####



Image attached: Heavy Duty

Download image: http://goo.gl/gomTPJ

About VIPAR Heavy Duty

VIPAR Heavy Duty is North America's leading network of independent aftermarket truck parts distributors. VIPAR Heavy Duty distributors serve the needs of their customers from more than 630 locations across the United States, Canada, Puerto Rico and Mexico. VIPAR Heavy Duty distributors are specialists who understand the demands of their local, regional, and national customers for quality parts and exceptional service. VIPAR Heavy Duty also operates two wholly owned subsidiaries, Global Parts Network, LLC and Power Heavy Duty LLC, as part of the VIPAR Heavy Duty family of companies. For more information, visit www.vipar.com.

For further product information, contact:

Jeff Paul Vice President of Marketing VIPAR Heavy Duty 815-893-5965 jpaul@vipar.com

For further PR information, contact:

Gary McCoy Public Relations Director Marx Group 847-372-0722 gmccoy@marxgrp.com If you would rather not receive future communications from Marx Group, let us know by clicking here. Marx Group, 2175 Francisco Blvd. East, Suite F, San Rafael, CA 94901 United States